NE 200 HAT TO ALL 7. US			
AFFIDAVIT OF	MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTIC	CE OF SALE	AMENO
STATE OF OREGON, County ofJosephi	ne, ss:	Vol <u>M00</u>	_ <sub>Page</sub> <u>1757</u> 2
I, Sharon Deardorff  At all times hereinafter mentioned I we over the age of eighteen years and not the be original notice of sale given under the terms of I gave notice of the sale of the real property both first class and certified mail with retulegal representatives, where so indicated) at the NAME	eneficiary or beneficiary's s If that certain deed describe Perty described in the attacl Irn receipt requested to eac	of the State of Orego, successor in interest need in said notice. hed notice of sale by a ch of the following na	n, a competent person named in the attached mailing a copy thereof
Cathleen Bonney	P.O. Box 612, Mer	lin, OR 97532	
Northern Eagle Properties, LLC	P.O. Box 1136, Kla	amath Falls, OR 9	7601
Mike Carson, Agent			
Tom Spangler	315 S. Eldarado Av 5333 Highway 39, H	venue, Klamath Fa Clamath Falls, OF	11s, OR 97601 R 97603
Said persons include (a) the drantor i	n the twist deed (h) any	successor in interest	to the deputor whose
Said persons include (a) the grantor in interest appears of record or of whose interest including the Department of Revenue or any deed if the lien or interest appears of record of person requesting notice, as required by ORS	est the trustee or the bene other state agency, having or the beneficiary has actua	ficiary has actual no a lien or interest su	otice, (c) any person, ibsequent to the trust
Each of the notices so mailed was certifi	ied to be a true copy of the	original notice of sale	by Patrick J.
Kelly			
copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with States post office at Grants Pass person listed above, one such notice was mailed indicated, and another such notice was mailed thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish and election to sell described in said notice of As used herein, the singular includes the ration and any other legal or commercial entity	on December 2 and with postage thereon sull with a proper form to require the same. Each of said no sale was recorded a plural, trustee includes su	9	With respect to each delivery to the address orn receipt and postage or the notice of default
	Sharon dea	RDORFF -	
S	Subscribed and sworn to befy	pre me op 100 em	ber 24 1,01999
OFFICIAL SEAL	1/_	Lauber	
RESTAIN HOPE (AURED	Notary Public for Oregor, M	y commission expires	6-28-01
	n.		
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE		STATE OF OREC	
RE: Trust Deed from		<del>-</del>	the within instrument
Northern Eagle Properties, LLC			cord on theday
	(50)		, 19, kM., and recorded
Grantor	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED		gle No on
то	FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-		or as fee/file/instru-
Amerititle	TIES WHERE USED.)		eception No,
	1	Record of Mortgag	
Trustee			y hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		County affixed.	:
PATRICK J. KELLY			***************************************
ATTORNEY AT LAW 717 NW 5th ST.		NAME	TITLE
GRANTS PASS, OR 97526		Ву	

MAILING IRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE—Oregon Trust Dood Series.

36

<sup>\*</sup> More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date.

_			
	_		

N	17573
TRUSTEE'S N	NOTICE OF SALE
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by	by
	, as grantor
Amerititle  Amerititle  Amerititle	, as trust
etad September 28 19 98 recorded Sep	st , as beneficia ptember 29 , 19.98 , in the morrgage records (seel/volume No. M98 at page 35748
Klamath County, Oregon, in Society	xami/volume No. M98 at page 35748
s feet/file/instrument/micrefilm/receptionsNo. 67015	(indicate which), covering the following described n
roperty situated in said county and state, to-wit:	•
SEE EXHIBIT	"A"
	to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secur rded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the o e to pay when due the following sums:
September 29, 1999 monthly installment of e charges of \$94.50.	f \$932.05 and each month thereafter plus,
Du seem of said detault the homelinings has deale	logad all access amind on the ablication accessed by a left to
eed immediately due and payable, said sums being the f	ared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said tri following, to-wit:
e unpaid principal balance of \$94,500.00 w gust 29, 1999 until paid.	with interest thereon at 12% per annum from
t the hour of 11:00 o'clock, A.M., in accord aw Office of Richard Fairclo, 280 Main Structure of Klamath Falls County of uction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the	ndersigned trustee will on April 12 xxxxx 2 d with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, reet  of Klamath , State of Oregon, sell at public established by ORS 187.110, to the said described real property which the grantor had or he of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the
rantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after bligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses on further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 hast set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding deneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than surefault occurred) and by curing any other default complete performance required under the obligation or trust denefacion.	r the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoi of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Noti has the right, at any time prior to five days before the da dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to t such portion of the principal as would not then be due had plained of herein that is capable of being cured by tenderi eed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the po lests and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligati
nd trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees i In construing this notice, the singular includes the j	not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753. plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in intercation, the performance of which is secured by said trust dec
DATED December 13 ,19 99	PIKN
	PATRICK J. KELLY
	Trustee
tate of Oregon, County of	ss: or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and th
	CK J. KELLY Attorney for said Trustee
PATRIC	OK J. KELLI Intolley for said I lastee
	RVE:

## EXHIBIT "A"

Lots 327 and 328 in Block 111 MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

## NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES A CT 15 USC SECTION 1692

We are attempting to collect a debt and any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. The debt described in the Notice of Sale is assumed to be valid unless debtor disputes within 30 days and that, if disputed, debt collector will obtain and furnish to debtor the verification. If written request is made within 30 days by debtor, name of original lender will be given if different than the current creditor.

WRITTEN REQUESTS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO: PATRICK J. KELLY, ATTORNEY, 717 NW 5<sup>TH</sup> STREET, GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526.

OC Fairelo

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 05/16 /00, at <u>9'.05 a.</u> m. In Vol. M00 Page /7572 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$ 36.00